HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 75 by Senator Mills

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 50, line 8, after "by the" delete "Louisiana Association" and delete lines 9 through
12 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

4 "of Rehabilitation Professionals, as specified in this Section within sixty days
5 after July 14, 1988 to serve the following terms: one member for a term of
6 two years, two members for terms of three years, and two members for terms
7 of four years. Thereafter, each International Association of Rehabilitation
8 Professionals-Louisiana. Each term shall be for four years. Each
9 appointment by the governor shall"

- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 11 On page 50, line 14, after "consist of" and before "licensed" delete "three" and insert "<u>four</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 50, line 15, after "counselors and" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu
 thereof "two individuals <u>one consumer</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 16 On page 51, line 18, delete "Louisiana Association for Rehabilitation Professionals" and 17 insert "International Association of Rehabilitation Professionals-Louisiana"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 19 On page 51, line 24, delete "Louisiana Association for Rehabilitation Professionals" and
- 20 insert "International Association of Rehabilitation Professionals-Louisiana"